23rd may 2025, it was
resolved that a company
appoints
an independent valuer to
value shares of every
member.
14. Eventually after a close
consultation with all parties,
the company appointed
night frank valuers and on
the 1st of July 2025 the
company was valued Ugx
5,600,000,000/= (five billion
Six hundred million shilling
only). (a copy of the
valuation report attached and
marked “N”)
15.  That from the valuation
the 1st respondent shares
were valued 560,000,000/=
(five hundred and sixty
million shillings only) and

Hearing
Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

the 2nd respondent Ugx
280,000,000/=(two hundred
Eighty million only).
16. Eventually on the 25th
July 2025, upon entering a
consent settlement dated
25th July 2025, the company
paid the first respondent Ugx
560,000,000/= (five
hundred and Sixty million
shilling only) on Acct No.
310003576

4.   02:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-CS-
0060-2022

Civil Suit KAMYA
BETI

MATEMB
E MIRIA

General Damage, interest,
punitive damages and costs Judgment

Chambers
1.26 - Civil
Division

5.   02:00 PM
HCT-00-
CV-MC-
0025-2026